PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ignacio Martinez	06/10/2011
Donn J. Brown	06/10/2011
John J. Mack	06/09/2011
Steven K. Tetzlaff	06/09/2011
Dan A. Merrill	06/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 2100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77019-2118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13163395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)222-3287

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.221.3301

Email: james.bradley@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: James E. Bradley

Address Line 1: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MOT4-51335-US (045591)

PATENT

REEL: 026457 FRAME: 0815

P \$40.00 13163395

501567442

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Bradley
Total Attachments: 6 source=AssignmentSIGNED#page1.tif source=AssignmentSIGNED#page2.tif source=AssignmentSIGNED#page3.tif source=AssignmentSIGNED#page4.tif source=AssignmentSIGNED#page5.tif source=AssignmentSIGNED#page6.tif	

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. MOT4-51335-US

WHEREAS, WE, Ignacio Martinez, a citizen of Spain, residing at Av journalista Tim Lopes, 255 Bl 1, Apt. 607, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 22640-908, Donn J. Brown, a citizen of the United States, residing at 29320 E. 36th Street, Broken Arrow, OK 74014, John J. Mack, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3118 Manchester, Catoosa, OK 74015, Steven K. Tetzlaff, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10304 E. 92nd Place N., Owasso, OK 74055, and Dan A. Merrill, a citizen of the United States, residing at 14095 E. Clearview Rd., Claremore, OK 74019, have invented new and useful improvements in a

SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF USING SUBSEA FRAMES AS A HEAT EXCHANGER IN SUBSEA BOOSTING SYSTEMS

for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on June 17, 2011, as Serial No. 13/163,395 and further being identified by Attorney's Docket MOT4-51335-US.

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019-2118, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHERI	OF, I exec	cute this Assi	ignment on	the $\frac{1}{2}$	day of
<u> </u>		Ignacio Marti	lez -		

Xun U	. 4.	WHEREOF, I	II.	this	Q.B.	on	the /	<u>O</u> day	of
	F OKLAHOMA								
COUNTY	of Roger	\$							
Bef foregoing a	fore me person assignment to be	ally appeared the his voluntary act	AGOIECA TAP	on the	ed individua e/0 day of Public in and f Oklahoma mmission Ex	Yeur len I for	ran	, 2011	1.

- Sun	TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, , 2011.		this hand, Ma	- Alad	on the	9th	đay .	of
STATE OF	OKLAHON	ЛA	•						
COUNTY	of Roge	2.5							
		onally appeared be his voluntary	act and de	ed on the		flipe Lema for	into	2011. -	

IN TEST	ΓΙΜΟΝΥ WHEREC , 2011.	D	is Assignment of the K. Tetzlaff	on the 9 day of
STATE OF OKL	AHOMA			<u> </u>
COUNTY OF	COGERS			
		ory act and deed or	n the 1th day of which will be considered at the	ires: Oct 1,2014

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the Assignment on the Dan A! Merrill	Эf
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	
COUNTY OF ROGERS	
Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the Hay of Human, 2011. Notary Public in and for State of Oklahoma My Commission Expires: Oct 1, 2614 Com # 02014621	

2749747.1

PATENT REEL: 026457 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 06/17/2011